Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX33070E/MAX33071E/
MAX33074E
         +3.3V and +5.0V, RS-485 Half-Duplex
Transceiver with ±65V Fault Protection,
±40V CMR, and ±40kV ESD
www.maximintegrated.com 19-100900; Rev 0; 1/21
General Description

RO
RE
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PIN-PACKAGE MAXIMUM DATA RATE
MAX33070EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 500kbps
MAX33070EASA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 500kbps
MAX33071EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2Mbps
MAX33071EASA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SO 2Mbps
MAX33074EASA+* -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP 20Mbps
MAX33074EASA+T* -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP 20Mbps
+ = Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MAX33070E/MAX33071E/
MAX33074E
         +3.3V and +5.0V, RS-485 Half-Duplex
Transceiver with ±65V Fault Protection,
±40V CMR, and ±40kV ESD
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 1/21 Initial release —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2021 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
	General Description
	Applications
	Benefits and Features
	Simplified Block Diagram
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Package Information
	SO
	SO-EP
	Electrical Characteristics
	Typical Operating Characteristics
	(VCC = 5V, TA = +25 C, unless otherwise noted.)
	Pin Configuration
	Pin Descriptions
	Detailed Description
	Driver
	Receiver
	Low-Power Shutdown
	±65V Fault Protection
	±40V Common-Mode Range